03-21-2001 PATENT RE 102703204 PATENTS ONLY		
TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type 3. 22-54	Conveyance Type Assignment Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	☐ License ☐ Change of Name	
Document ID#:	☐ Merger ☐ Other ☐	
Correction of PTO Error	U.S. Government	
Reel #: Frame #:	(For use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Corrective Document		
Reel #: Frame #:	☐ Departmental File ☐ Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
processor and the second secon	Month Day Year	
Name Omega International Limited	07/23/03	
Name	1 1	
Name	/ /	
Name	/ /	
Name	/ /	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Amesbury Springs Limited		
(is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not	
Address (line 1) Northfields Industrial Estate Blenhei	domiciled in the United 1) Northfields Industrial Estate Blenheim Way States, an appointment of a	
domestic representative is		
Address (line 2) Market Deeping	attached. (Designation must	
Address (line 3) Peterborough United Kingd State/Country	be a separate document from Om PE6 8LD Assignment) Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name	g. a.s, s.wy.	
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	0	
Address (line 4)		
FOR OFFICE LISE ONLY		
FOR OFFICE USE UNLY		
3/23/2004 DBYRNE 00000079 6412144	H M	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 015108 FRAME: 0867

•		
Page 2	PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 617-248-7000		
Name Patent Administrator		
Address (line 1) Testa, Hurwitz & Thibeault, LLP		
Address (line 2) High Street Tower		
Address (line 3) 125 High Street		
Address (line 4) Boston, MA 02110		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	1	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH no	rk if additional numbers attached umbers for the same property).	
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)		
6,412,144		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT	PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involve	ed. # 1	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed ⊠ Deposit Accou	nt 🗌	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account)		
Deposit Account Numb	er # 20-0531	
Authorization to charge additional fe	es: Yes No 🛛	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized,		
as indicated herein.		
John V. Forcier (42,545)	3/18/04	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date /	
38837		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

· 為以最近到了数年的我又是一起的人之一



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 2666071

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that OMEGA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of AMESBURY SPRINGS LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 23rd July 2003





HC006A

PATENT REEL: 015108 FRAME: 0869

RECORDED: 03/22/2004